3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A—‘—LANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRIPTION 5ATE S T
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 02JUN2017 | RK | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B ECR-20-003916 16MAR2020 | FZ | TE
C | ECR-20-011961 26AU62020 | JWC | TE
28367111 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2836711-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2836711-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836711-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836711-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE N e ] 1803406-2 CRIMPER, STABILIZER T PREMIUM 258
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F R 2119348-3  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT [256
INSUL [2.03 mm [.080] F 22 2] 2 2079844-1  [SPRING PLUNGER, M4 255
STAB [2.03 mm [.080] F 5 R 2119347-1  |KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 254
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 180321 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 253
408-35047 L -l -] 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 21190821 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT A4
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST P43
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - | | | | 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL >4
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES REC CONTACT FOR CAVUS WIRE (S) N IR I BT 7-18023-7  ISCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 N
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
3.50-4.00 mm [.138-.157 INJ | 10-1.40 mm [.043-.055 IN] -l -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
114-5134 . . - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
st cat ronED) T T T T Zaaasos- T TscRer, fockin 59
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SRR ATEL IR R 1-22278-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL E I I T 854769-4 HOLDER. INS 74
1751241 175124-2 -] | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
22 2] 2 21680781  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7ZF ® ngl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
0 50mm? 1 124/-0.05 [ 044+/- 002] 9 8 - 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
0 30mm? 1 03+/-0 05 [ 041+/- 0027 10 6 - 4 4 4 4 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-l 22 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
e 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND E I I I B 1803515-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 14
S OHAGE DR ATPLICATOR. R 1803602-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S A cU79565-9  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS UM4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE |2y 22| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED ER S L L T c119797-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECTAL 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE ? 4
N R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC FOR CORRECT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT. SWARNING N T N B 180282 |WASHER. FLAT. RiG w4 >0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S N O N O 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN A B c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, L I Trmmr i Ll £
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - T 17 1 [ 3719805-1  ISHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
N -] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N| L2221t | 6-1633919-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: Ak : : 6
R 21197901  |SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5
R 1-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 e ] 1-1803384-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
R 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456404-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
“T7)-72)- 71 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
STHARZOTT — T8 Conmectint
CH?: EEZTN SIMAR2OTT % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD STMARZ2OT T | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S W e bcean 4z Feed
L hLc T Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {@E:EE% . NI I _
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00170 (Gez83671 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

LoC DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—=

B

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

=

|

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

~——2.8+0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF
O ==

[ "k

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

e S UIE e s
— — T. ELBIN e
ATLANTIC VERSION SN W LI
Lol L Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 S = PR CATIOn S *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DO R
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED PATERIAL s WEIGHT A 100779 [(C=2836711 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

N\



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836711-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836711-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836711-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .78 mm [.070] F
INSUL 12 03 mm [ 0807 c N ] 1803406-2 CRIMPER, STABILIZER F PREMIUM 258
STAB |2.03 mm [.080] F Zﬁg R 2119348-3  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT (256
-2 2 2079844-1  |SPRING PLUNGER, M4 1255
A A o s 3o TN (T - 2119347-1  |KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT D54
408-35047 ,
- 18032-1 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 D53
- 2119082-1  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT D44
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST D43
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2A7
TERMINAL NAME: .070 SERIES REC CONTACT FOR CAVUS WIRE (S) R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — * ;éljgigl TEE%EE%@EEEE ASSEMBLY 522
3.50-4.00 mm [.138-.157 EF55134 1 10-1.40 mm [.043- 055 IN] — YT ST TR Xy
XEEM%%ION - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-4 ] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLILD - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED T 42
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _p U 101809985-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
SRETE 510427 - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
- 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT NI Locecfon PRI, COMPRESSION L
®@ =) ﬂggi - §54769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
>1ZE il mm [ INCH HREFERENCE SETTING - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
U J0mme D03 /m0. 00 L 04Te/m . 002 10.6 12 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RolS. 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 21028-2 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 1 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED A8
1§L - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -~ e j e | 20793837y |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -~ 2 1 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, — 119797-2  |SPACER. CRINPER. SPECTAL 5
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 0/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 5 168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 8.0 >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. —t 1 50262 TWrShER TLAT REG Wi =
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED ER - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. AN - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
zﬁl SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC FOR CORRECT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT. *WARNTNG - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NS 5119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - |1 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 6-1633919-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S R ) g
- 2119790-1 |SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5
- 1-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1-1803384-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER D
N 456404-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
STARZ0TT — R
M. HERR G Y
CHTK o SIMARZOTT (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 3TMARZ2O1 T | NAME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836711 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS | & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—= —=— 2.8%£0.95
O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ‘II> REF I
35.22+£0.05
ﬂz
I

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1‘!’REF
J
REF =

L ==
=TT

I —
T IO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
O Sy, G

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN SIMARZ2O0TT o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
FD //\ <:: I Ff I <:: \//}E: F% \ES J: <:> Pﬁ _ gy CMAReTd > iZ[iE;7Horrsburg PA 17105-3608
— o OTHERWISE SPECITIED: :izucgtsBchN SIMARZOT T [NamME Ocean S\ de Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | bic - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘igE::}j&g - Lo SR ——
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2836711
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




